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Office of Practicum Education 
2023-2024 Practicum Education Calendar 

Summer Semester 2023 
May 9 Tues First Day of Summer Semester Classes and Practicum 
May 12 Fri DUE DATE for Autumn Practicum Application (new) 
May 29 Mon Memorial Day (University Holiday) 
June 9 Fri DEADLINE: Learning Agreements 
June 19 Mon Juneteenth National Independence Day (University Holiday) 
July 4 Tues Independence Day (University Holiday) 
July 28 Fri Last Day of Summer Semester Classes and Practicum 
July 28 Fri DEADLINE: Learning Agreements, Timesheets, and Supervision Logs 
August 6 Sun Summer Semester Commencement 

Autumn Semester 2023 
August 22 Tues First Day of Autumn Semester Classes and Practicum 
August 25 Fri DUE DATE for Spring Practicum Application (new) 
September 4 Mon Labor Day (University Holiday) 
September 22   Fri DEADLINE: Learning Agreements (BSSW, MSWII, and ASAP) 
October 12-13 Thurs-Fri Autumn Break 
November 10 Fri Veterans' Day Observed (University Holiday) 
November 22 Wed Thanksgiving Break Begins 
November 23 Thurs Thanksgiving Day (University Holiday) 

November 24 Fri 
Columbus Day and Indigenous Peoples' Day Observed (University 
Holiday) 

December 6 Wed Last Day of Autumn Semester Classes and Practicum 
December 6 Wed DEADLINE: Learning Agreements, Timesheets, and Supervision Logs 
December 15  
January 7 Fri-Sun Winter Break 

December 17  Sun Autumn Semester Commencement 

Spring Semester 2024 
January 8 Mon First Day of Spring Semester Classes and Practicum 
January 12 Fri DUE DATE for Summer Practicum Application (new) 
January 15 Mon Martin Luther King Day Observed (University Holiday) 
January 19 Fri DEADLINE: Learning Agreements (BSSW Block Placement) 
February 2 Fri DEADLINE: Learning Agreements (MSWI, MSW II and SP Start ASAP) 

February 17 Fri DEADLINE: Mid-Semester Learning Agreements (BSSW Block 
Placement) 

March 11-15 Mon-Fri Spring Break 
April 22 Mon Last Day of Spring Semester Classes and Practicum 

April 22 Mon DEADLINE: Learning Agreements, Timesheets, and Supervision 
Logs 

May 5 Sun Spring Semester Commencement 
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Important Notes 
 You must register for the practicum (4189, 6189, 7189) each semester. This is not an automatic 

process. 
 Students are not required (but are permitted) to attend practicum during university holidays and 

breaks. 
 Students should review university and agency holidays and plan practicum hours around these dates. 
 For further information about practicum policies, refer to the Field Manual. 
 The most current calendar is available here: http://csw.osu.edu/field-education/field-calendar/.

 
 
University policy requires that all applications for graduation be submitted no later than the following.
Late applications will not be accepted or reviewed until the following term. 
 
Undergraduate: The Friday of the 10th week of the semester/term: 
- Spring Semester 2023: March 24, 2023 
- Summer Term 2023: July 14, 2023 
- Autumn Semester 2023: October 27, 2023 

Graduate and Professional: The Friday of the 3rd week of the semester/term: 
- Spring Semester 2023: January 27, 2023 
- Summer Term 2023: May 26, 2023 
- Autumn Semester 2023: September 8, 2023 

 


